
指定をした日 19 June, 2014

指定の有効期間 30 June, 2014　～　21 January, 2015

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとす
る者の氏名又は名称及び
住所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

MIYATA Kenichi

Director, Cultural Projects and Business

Development Division

The　Asahi　Shimbun　Company

5-3-2 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo，Japan

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び
所在地並びに指定美術
品等を公開する予定の期
間

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum

8-36, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

19 July, 2014 - 23 September, 2014

Kobe City Museum

24, Kyo-machi, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Japan

13 October, 2014 - 12 January, 2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Kneeling Statue of Hatshepsut

Head from a Statue of Hatshepsut

Ointment Jar

Carpenter's Chisel

Surveyor's Mallet

Surveyor's Stake

No.

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas

Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory

execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph

1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

19 June, 2014

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

 SHIMOMURA Hakubun

Date of designation

Valid period for designation

Name and address of the one who intends to

exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are

designated (hereinafter referred to as “designated

works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical

person.

Name and address of facilities where designated

works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled

period for the exhibition.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

Public Notice No.76 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

指定美術品等の名称

Head of an Osiride Statue of Hatshepsut

Carpenter's Chisel

Carpenter's Saw

 Relief Fragment Depicting the God Atum and Hatshepsut

Stone Inscribed for Hatshepsut

Ointment Jar

Sphinx of Hatshepsut

Carpenter's Adze

Magical Instrument



No.
Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Donation Plaque in the Form of a Cow

Donation Plaque in the Form of a Cow

Donation Plaque in the Form of a Cow

Hathor Emblem from a Structure

Donation Plaque in the Form of a Bird

Donation Plaque in the Form of an Ear

Amuletic Knot

Stone in the Form of a Bivalve Shell

Statue of the Great Steward of Amun, Senenmut

Whip Handle of Nebiry

Cowroid Amulet

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Scarab Inscribed with Hatshepsut’s Throne Name, Maatkare

Scarab Inscribed “Maatkare, Beloved of Amun”

Scarab Inscribed with Hatshepsut’s Royal Titles

Model of the Hatshepsut’s Temple at Deir el-Bahri

Facsimile of a Scene Depicting Thutmose I and His Mother Seniseneb

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple

Head of a Cow Goddess

Donation Plaque Engraved with the Form of a Cow

Counterpoise of Queen Ahmose-Nefertari

Menat Counterpoise with Figures of Hathor as a Woman and a Cow

Head of a Hathor Cow

Rosette Ornament for a Donation to the Goddess Hathor

Bowl with Cow Figure



No.
Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Scaraboid with a Hathor Emblem

Plaque with the Name of Amenhotep III Flanked by Double Uraei

Head of a Cobra

Scarab with Two Feline Goddesses

Amulet in the Form of a Lion-headed Goddess

Statuette of the Goddess Bastet

Menat Showing the Goddess Bastet Nursing King Taharqo

The Goddess Maat

Head of the Goddess Anukis

Statuette of the Goddess Neith

Stela with Goddesses Taweret and Mut

Ostracon Depicting Ramesses IX Presenting Maat

Hathor Emblem from a Clapper (?) with an Inscription

Hathor Emblem Shaped to Imitate a Temple Frieze

Sistrum Inscribed with the Names of King Teti

Small Four-faced Hathor Column with the Names of Nectanebo I

Arc Sistrum

Naos Sistrum with the Name of Apries

Upper Part of a Naos Sistrum

Hathor Emblem from a Sistrum

Hathor Emblem between Uraei

The Goddess Taweret with a Feline Head

Statuette of the Goddess Taweret

Cowroid with a Hathor Emblem

Scarab with a Hathor Emblem

Sistrum

Relief of a Female Deity's Head

The Goddess Isis and Wepwawet, the God of Asyut

Ball Playing Ceremony: The King before a Goddess, Possibly Hathor

Upper Section of a Blue-painted Hathor Jar

Spacer with a Hathor Emblem

Hippopotamus Statuette

Menat Counterpoise Depicting Hathor-Nebethetepet

Statue of the Goddess Sakhmet

Magical Jar

Cobra Amulet

Ring with the Name of Amenhotep III



No.
Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

Amulet Depicting the Deities Isis, Horus, and Nephthys

Upper Part of the Statue of a Queen or Goddess

Statuette of Isis and Horus

Statuette of Isis and Horus

Ceremonial Situla of the 'Great Praised' Penmin

Goblet of King Akhenaten and Queen Nefertiti

Ritual Vessel of Queen Mother Ankhenes Pepi

Finger Ring of Akhenaten and Nefertiti

Facsimile of Amenhotep III and his Mother Mutemwia

Facsimile of Hatshepsut's Mother, Queen Ahmose

Facsimile of Hatshepsut's Grandmother, Queen Seniseneb

Face from a Composite Statue of Queen Tiye

Head of an Amarna Princess

Stela of the Sculptor Qen Worshipping Amenhotep I and Ahmose Nefertari

Statue of Roy Chanting the Solar Hymn

Fly-shaped Amulet of Queen Ahhotep (II)

Scarab with the Enthroned Queen Tiye

Scarab Commemorating the Marriage of Amenhotep III to Queen Tiye

Jar of Amenhotep III and Queen Tiye

Scarab Inscribed for Princess Neferure

Two Royal Girls

Purification of the Lady Kiya

Statuette of a Royal (?) Woman with the Cartouches of Necho II on her Arms

Plaque Depicting a Goddess or Queen, and the on Opposite Side, a King

Statuette of Arsinoe II for Her Posthumous Cult

Arsinoe II

Facsimile of Queen Nefertari Playing Senet

Gameboard

Spool-Shaped Gaming Pieces

Conical Gaming Pieces

Rattle in the Form of a Cow

Ostracon Depicting a Queen Holding Two Sistra

Reconstruction of Wall Decoration

Frog Seal Amulet

Heb-Sed Amulet

Persea Fruit Bead

Daisy Bead



No.
Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

Cosmetic Dish in the Shape of a Dog

Cosmetic Dish in the Shape of a Mouse

Jug Decorated with a Rope Pattern

Piriform Storage Jar

Cornflower Bead

Bead in the Form of a Bunch of Grapes

Leaf Bead

Arched Harp

Ensemble of Rosettes

Disk Decorated with a Palmette

Pair of Ribbed Earrings for a Queen

Diadem with Two Gazelle Heads

Girdle with Fish shaped Beads

Bead with the Names of Ramesses II and Queen Isetnefret

Scarab Finger Ring with the Names of Thutmose III and Hatshepsut

Scarab of Queen Ahmose

Filigree Necklace of Cornflowers

Bracelet Plaque Depicting a Female Sphinx

Hinged Cuff Bracelet

Cuff-like Bracelet Adorned with Wild Cats

Broad Collar of Floral Elements

Multiple Kohl Tube Inscribed for Hatshepsut as God's Wife

Kohl Tube Inscribed for Amenhotep Ill and Princess Sitamun

Double Kohl Tube with the Names of Amenhotep III and Tiye

Kohl Vessel and Stick

Mirror with Handle in the Form of a Hathor Emblem

Razor

Tweezers

Whetstone

Razor Belonging to Hatnefer

Hair Implement

Vase Inlaid with the Figure of a Princess

Piriform Jar Inscribed with Hatshepsut's Queenly Titles

Large Ointment Jar with Lid

Amphora of Canaanite Shape

Jar with Loop Handles

Facsimile of an Offering Bearer with New Year's Gifts



No.
Name of designated works of Art, etc

指定美術品等の名称

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

Bottle and Lid with Names of Thutmose III

Wide-necked Jar Naming Thutmose III

Wide-necked Jar Naming Thutmose III

Ointment Jar Naming Thutmose III

Canopic Jar with a Lid in the Shape of a Royal Woman's Head

Canopic Jar with a Lid in the Shape of a Royal Woman's Head

Facsimile of Queen Nefertari with the Goddess Isis

Libation Vessel of Manuwai

Shabti of Iset who is a Chantress of the Aten

Folded Cloth Amulet

Heart Amulet of Manhata

Sweret Bead on Gold Wire

Melon Beads on a Gold Wire

Finger Stall

Finger Stall

Finger Stall

Finger Stall

Finger Stall

Toe Stall

Toe Stall

Toe Stall

Toe Stall

Toe Stall

Canopic Jar of Manuwai

Canopic Jar

Canopic Jar

Canopic Jar

Canopic Jar

Vulture Breastplate

Broad Collar with Falcon head Terminals

Inner Coffin of the Chantress of Amun-Re, Henettawy

Mummy Board of the Chantress of Amun-Re, Henettawy


