Public Notice No.76 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

19 June, 2014

SHIMOMURA Hakubun

Date of designation	指定をした日	19 June, 2014
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	30 June, 2014 ~ 21 January, 2015
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person.		MIYATA Kenichi Director, Cultural Projects and Business Development Division The Asahi Shimbun Company 5-3-2 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.		Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum 8-36, Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan 19 July, 2014 - 23 September, 2014 Kobe City Museum 24, Kyo-machi, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Japan 13 October, 2014 - 12 January, 2015

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称
1	Head of an Osiride Statue of Hatshepsut
2	Sphinx of Hatshepsut
3	Kneeling Statue of Hatshepsut
4	Relief Fragment Depicting the God Atum and Hatshepsut
5	Head from a Statue of Hatshepsut
6	Stone Inscribed for Hatshepsut
7	Ointment Jar
8	Ointment Jar
9	Carpenter's Adze
10	Carpenter's Chisel
11	Carpenter's Chisel
12	Carpenter's Saw
13	Surveyor's Mallet
14	Surveyor's Stake
15	Magical Instrument

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称		
16	Amuletic Knot		
17	Stone in the Form of a Bivalve Shell		
18	Statue of the Great Steward of Amun, Senenmut		
19	Whip Handle of Nebiry		
20	Cowroid Amulet		
21	Scarab Inscribed with Hatshepsut's Throne Name, Maatkare		
22	Scarab Inscribed "Maatkare, Beloved of Amun"		
23	Scarab Inscribed with Hatshepsut's Royal Titles		
24	Model of the Hatshepsut's Temple at Deir el-Bahri		
25	Facsimile of a Scene Depicting Thutmose I and His Mother Seniseneb		
26	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
27	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
28	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
29	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
30	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
31	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
32	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
33	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
34	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
35	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
36	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
37	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
38	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
39	Cast of a Relief Scene Depicting the Land of Punt in Hatshepsut's Temple		
40	Head of a Cow Goddess		
41	Head of a Hathor Cow		
42	Rosette Ornament for a Donation to the Goddess Hathor		
43	Donation Plaque in the Form of an Ear		
44	Donation Plaque in the Form of a Bird		
45	Counterpoise of Queen Ahmose-Nefertari		
46	Donation Plaque Engraved with the Form of a Cow		
47	Donation Plaque in the Form of a Cow		
48	Donation Plaque in the Form of a Cow		
49	Donation Plaque in the Form of a Cow		
50	Hathor Emblem from a Structure		
51	Menat Counterpoise with Figures of Hathor as a Woman and a Cow		
52	Bowl with Cow Figure		

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称	
53	Hathor Emblem Shaped to Imitate a Temple Frieze	
54	Sistrum Inscribed with the Names of King Teti	
55	Small Four-faced Hathor Column with the Names of Nectanebo I	
56	Arc Sistrum	
57	Naos Sistrum with the Name of Apries	
58	Upper Part of a Naos Sistrum	
59	Hathor Emblem from a Sistrum	
60	Hathor Emblem between Uraei	
61	Hathor Emblem from a Clapper (?) with an Inscription	
62	Relief of a Female Deity's Head	
63	Sistrum	
64	Scarab with a Hathor Emblem	
65	Cowroid with a Hathor Emblem	
66	Scaraboid with a Hathor Emblem	
67	Spacer with a Hathor Emblem	
68	Upper Section of a Blue-painted Hathor Jar	
69	Ball Playing Ceremony: The King before a Goddess, Possibly Hathor	
70	The Goddess Isis and Wepwawet, the God of Asyut	
71	Statue of the Goddess Sakhmet	
72	Stela with Goddesses Taweret and Mut	
73	Statuette of the Goddess Neith	
74	Head of the Goddess Anukis	
75	The Goddess Maat	
76	Ring with the Name of Amenhotep III	
77	Ostracon Depicting Ramesses IX Presenting Maat	
78	Menat Showing the Goddess Bastet Nursing King Taharqo	
79	Statuette of the Goddess Bastet	
80	Amulet in the Form of a Lion-headed Goddess	
81	Scarab with Two Feline Goddesses	
82	Head of a Cobra	
83	Plaque with the Name of Amenhotep III Flanked by Double Uraei	
84	Cobra Amulet	
85	Magical Jar	
86	The Goddess Taweret with a Feline Head	
87	Statuette of the Goddess Taweret	
88	Hippopotamus Statuette	
89	Menat Counterpoise Depicting Hathor-Nebethetepet	

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称	
90	Ceremonial Situla of the 'Great Praised' Penmin	
91	Statuette of Isis and Horus	
92	Statuette of Isis and Horus	
93	Amulet Depicting the Deities Isis, Horus, and Nephthys	
94	Upper Part of the Statue of a Queen or Goddess	
95	Goblet of King Akhenaten and Queen Nefertiti	
96	Ritual Vessel of Queen Mother Ankhenes Pepi	
97	Finger Ring of Akhenaten and Nefertiti	
98	Facsimile of Amenhotep III and his Mother Mutemwia	
99	Facsimile of Hatshepsut's Mother, Queen Ahmose	
100	Facsimile of Hatshepsut's Grandmother, Queen Seniseneb	
101	Face from a Composite Statue of Queen Tiye	
102	Head of an Amarna Princess	
103	Stela of the Sculptor Qen Worshipping Amenhotep I and Ahmose Nefertari	
104	Statue of Roy Chanting the Solar Hymn	
105	Fly-shaped Amulet of Queen Ahhotep (II)	
106	Scarab with the Enthroned Queen Tiye	
107	Scarab Commemorating the Marriage of Amenhotep III to Queen Tiye	
108	Jar of Amenhotep III and Queen Tiye	
109	Scarab Inscribed for Princess Neferure	
110	Two Royal Girls	
111	Purification of the Lady Kiya	
112	Statuette of a Royal (?) Woman with the Cartouches of Necho II on her Arms	
113	Plaque Depicting a Goddess or Queen, and the on Opposite Side, a King	
114	Statuette of Arsinoe II for Her Posthumous Cult	
115	Arsinoe II	
116	Facsimile of Queen Nefertari Playing Senet	
117	Gameboard	
118	Spool-Shaped Gaming Pieces	
119	Conical Gaming Pieces	
120	Rattle in the Form of a Cow	
121	Ostracon Depicting a Queen Holding Two Sistra	
122	Reconstruction of Wall Decoration	
123	Frog Seal Amulet	
124	Heb-Sed Amulet	
125	Persea Fruit Bead	
126	Daisy Bead	

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称	
127	Cornflower Bead	
128	Bead in the Form of a Bunch of Grapes	
129	Leaf Bead	
130	Arched Harp	
131	Ensemble of Rosettes	
132	Disk Decorated with a Palmette	
133	Pair of Ribbed Earrings for a Queen	
134	Diadem with Two Gazelle Heads	
135	Girdle with Fish shaped Beads	
136	Bead with the Names of Ramesses II and Queen Isetnefret	
137	Scarab Finger Ring with the Names of Thutmose III and Hatshepsut	
138	Scarab of Queen Ahmose	
139	Filigree Necklace of Cornflowers	
140	Bracelet Plaque Depicting a Female Sphinx	
141	Hinged Cuff Bracelet	
142	Cuff-like Bracelet Adorned with Wild Cats	
143	Broad Collar of Floral Elements	
144	Multiple Kohl Tube Inscribed for Hatshepsut as God's Wife	
145	Kohl Tube Inscribed for Amenhotep III and Princess Sitamun	
146	Double Kohl Tube with the Names of Amenhotep III and Tiye	
147	Kohl Vessel and Stick	
148	Mirror with Handle in the Form of a Hathor Emblem	
149	Razor	
150	Tweezers	
151	Whetstone	
152	Razor Belonging to Hatnefer	
153	Hair Implement	
154	Piriform Jar Inscribed with Hatshepsut's Queenly Titles	
155	Piriform Storage Jar	
156	Jug Decorated with a Rope Pattern	
157	Large Ointment Jar with Lid	
158	Amphora of Canaanite Shape	
159	Jar with Loop Handles	
160	Cosmetic Dish in the Shape of a Dog	
161	Cosmetic Dish in the Shape of a Mouse	
162	Vase Inlaid with the Figure of a Princess	
163	Facsimile of an Offering Bearer with New Year's Gifts	

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称
164	Bottle and Lid with Names of Thutmose III
165	Wide-necked Jar Naming Thutmose III
166	Wide-necked Jar Naming Thutmose III
167	Ointment Jar Naming Thutmose III
168	Canopic Jar with a Lid in the Shape of a Royal Woman's Head
169	Canopic Jar with a Lid in the Shape of a Royal Woman's Head
170	Facsimile of Queen Nefertari with the Goddess Isis
171	Libation Vessel of Manuwai
172	Shabti of Iset who is a Chantress of the Aten
173	Folded Cloth Amulet
174	Heart Amulet of Manhata
175	Sweret Bead on Gold Wire
176	Melon Beads on a Gold Wire
177	Finger Stall
178	Finger Stall
179	Finger Stall
180	Finger Stall
181	Finger Stall
182	Toe Stall
183	Toe Stall
184	Toe Stall
185	Toe Stall
186	Toe Stall
187	Canopic Jar of Manuwai
188	Canopic Jar
189	Canopic Jar
190	Canopic Jar
191	Canopic Jar
192	Vulture Breastplate
193	Broad Collar with Falcon head Terminals
194	Inner Coffin of the Chantress of Amun-Re, Henettawy
195	Mummy Board of the Chantress of Amun-Re, Henettawy